
RACE  1	 12:15 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1250m
1	 311459	 Bully For You	 59.5	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 7.7%	 R McConville	 10.1%
2	 872186	 Obvious Step	 59.5	 [	10]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.0%	 D Wynen	 11.5%
3	 904386	 Shotmaker	 59	 [	12]	 B Looker	 13.4%	 N Doyle	 16.2%
4	 716140	 Head Of The Herd	 58	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 R & W Freedman	 11.4%
5	 061472	 Ambassadors	 56.5	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 13.1%	 N Doyle	 16.2%
6	 454112	 Not That Easy	 56.5	 [	 5]	 H V Der Hoven	 10.4%	 J Coyle	 7.1%
7	 212353	 Cosy Corner	 56	 [	 1]	 Z Wadick (2)	 11.3%	 P Perry	 11.6%
8	 661177	 Recap	 56	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 7.8%	 A Macdonald	 11.9%
9	 315524	 Spats Pav Bowie	 56	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 12.7%	 J M Austin	 13.4%
10	835234	 Unwritten	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 9.9%	 G D Hickman	 11.5%
11	311457	 Zedari	 55.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 D Lane	 9.3%
12	963327	 Foolish	 55	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 6.7%	 Ms K Waugh	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 7	 Cosy Corner
	 4	 Head Of The Herd
	 1	 Bully For You
	 6	 Not That Easy

2	 Obvious Step	 50%
7	 Cosy Corner	 50%
1	 Bully For You	 44%
6	 Not That Easy	 33%
5	 Ambassadors	 33%

3	 Shotmaker	 67%
1	 Bully For You	 33%
5	 Ambassadors	 33%
11	Zedari	 33%
2	 Obvious Step	 30%

6	 Not That Easy	 1:14.12
8	 Recap	 1:14.36
2	 Obvious Step	 1:14.70
10	Unwritten	 1:14.70
7	 Cosy Corner	 1:15.04

Race Preview: Cosy Corner Turned in an improved performance at Gosford first-up. 2kg claimer 
engaged. Fitter. Drawn to receive every chance. Take beating. Head Of The Herd Ran home respect-
ably at Scone first-up. Fitter. Decent alley. Among the main chances. Bully For You Freshened. 
Ordinary in the wet in similar class at Warwick Farm last outing. Back to provincial level. In the mix. 
Not That Easy Finished well to place at Kembla Grange at latest. Can play a role. Unwritten  Place.

RACE  2	 12:30 PM	 (A$200,000)	 Rosehill	 --   2000m
1	 740060	 Converge	 59	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 19.7%
2	 636381	 Sky Lab	 59	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 11.9%	 P Perry	 11.6%
3	 355512	 Waterford	 57.5	 [	14]	 J Parr	 11.3%	 C Waller	 12.9%
4	 193000	 Hosier	 56.5	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 7.9%	 M S Minervini	 8.6%
5	 234324	 Sibaaq	 56.5	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
6	 403772	 Sir Lucan	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 10.7%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 19.7%
7	 151041	 Star Of India	 56.5	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 9.9%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
8	 080600	 Mount Popa	 55	 [	13]	 J Ford	 8.3%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.4%
9	 851360	 Baby Rider	 54	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 16.4%	 B Baker	 15.4%
10	235287	 Torrens	 54	 [	 5]	 L Beuzelin	 9.8%	 M Chevalier	 11.5%
11	250622	 Williamsburg	 54	 [	12]	 Zac Lloyd	 15.6%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.6%
12	059575	 Beltoro	 53	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 7.4%	 R Hickmott	 8.0%
13	350100	 Foniska	 53	 [	11]	 R Jones	 7.8%	 C Waller	 12.9%
14	290526	 Political Debate	 53	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 12.7%	 C Waller	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Waterford
	 11	Williamsburg
	 2	 Sky Lab
	 7	 Star Of India

7	 Star Of India	 100%
3	 Waterford	 53%
11	Williamsburg	 30%
1	 Converge	 29%
8	 Mount Popa	 28%

4	 Hosier	 67%
1	 Converge	 67%
8	 Mount Popa	 50%
12	Beltoro	 50%
6	 Sir Lucan	 50%

14	Political Debate	 2:00.67
10	Torrens	 2:00.71
2	 Sky Lab	 2:00.80
9	 Baby Rider	 2:00.85
8	 Mount Popa	 2:01.43

Race Preview: Waterford Unlucky in the Scone Cup. Excels on this course. One of the major play-
ers. Williamsburg On a quick back-up. Close-up and whacked away to place at Randwick last start. 
Nearing best and ready for this trip now. Can play a key role. Sky Lab Scone Cup winner at decent 
odds first-up. Fitter. In the mix. Star Of India Resumes from long spell. In the mix. Sibaaq Gave a 
good sight at Scone last outing. Not out of this.

RACE  3	 12:50 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1250m
1	 247323	 Alvina’s Luck	 58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 10.4%	 R Quinton	 12.3%
2	 545657	 Elusive Mission	 58	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen (3)	 5.4%	 S Schofield	 0.0%
3	 3	 Flying Thinker	 58	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 9.9%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
4	 466972	 Hoo Haa	 58	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 7.7%	 Mark Cross	 0.0%
5	 786365	 Hood River	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 D Wagstaff	 3.4%
6	 30658	 I Am Famous	 58	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 12.9%
7	 63	 Lily Bobtail	 58	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 13.1%	 J Cummings	 16.8%
8	 354428	 Red Duster	 58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 7.8%	 Lou Mary	 12.8%
9	 4	 Rockbarton Angel	 58	 [	13]	 B Looker	 13.4%	 D Atkins	 9.0%
10	 	 Snuba	 58	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 7.9%	 C Waller	 12.9%
11	 	 So You Star	 58	 [	12]	 Jaden Lloyd	 11.2%	 M Smith	 11.4%
12	 74223	 Summer Soiree	 58	 [	10]	 Z Wadick (2)	 11.3%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
13	 6	 Donelegance	 58	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 12.7%	 J Pride	 13.5%
14	747876	 Luna Lee	 58	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.0%	 P Perry	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 10	Snuba
	 1	 Alvina’s Luck
	 12	Summer Soiree
	 7	 Lily Bobtail

12	Summer Soiree	 67%
1	 Alvina’s Luck	 22%

12	Summer Soiree	 67%
4	 Hoo Haa	 33%
8	 Red Duster	 33%

12	Summer Soiree	 1:14.99
2	 Elusive Mission	 1:15.92

Race Preview: Snuba Trials: (4:0-2-0). Bears close watching. Alvina’s Luck Resuming. Wasn’t far 
away in Maiden company at Rosehill first-up last campaign. Drawn to receive every chance. Back to 
provincial level. Looks one of the main chances. Summer Soiree No match for winner but kept on for 
the minor spoils at Gosford last outing. 2kg claimer engaged. Pacy. Has claims. Lily Bobtail Finished 
solidly to place at Gosford first-up. Will only be fitter. Good gate. Worth some thought. Flying Thinker 
Finished solidly to place at Hawkesbury on debut. Consider.

RACE  4	 1:05 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1800m
1	 077079	 Caprice Des Dieux	 60.5	 [	20]	 J Stanley (2)	 7.1%	 S B Lee	 9.0%
2	 731112	 Age Of Sail	 60	 [	16]	 A Bullock	 24.1%	 K Lees	 14.1%
3	 121141	 Unusual Legacy	 60	 [	15]	 R Hutchings	 12.7%	 C Waller	 12.9%
4	 233112	 For Victory	 59.5	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 C Waller	 12.9%
5	 261018	 Farnborough	 58.5	 [	10]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.5%	 B Baker	 15.4%
6	 977089	 Olympic Gaze	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 11.9%	 P Perry	 11.6%
7	 232323	 Perfect Play	 57.5	 [	11]	 Tom Sherry	 9.9%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
8	 731164	 Vincenzo	 57	 [	13]	 R Jones	 7.8%	 S I Singleton	 12.9%
9	 820921	 Inquiring Minds	 56.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 J O’Shea	 14.2%
10	356073	 Holstein	 56	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 11.3%	 M Dunn	 18.0%
11	151432	 Nana’s Wish	 56	 [	 9]	 Ben Allen	 16.2%	 C Maher	 15.6%
12	214343	 State Of America	 56	 [	12]	 S Clipperton	 6.1%	 D Payne	 10.4%
13	786150	 Our Maryanne	 55	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 12.7%	 C Conners	 12.1%
14	529285	 Decadent Tale	 54	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler (2)	 12.7%	 J C Deamer	 18.9%
15	249608	 Oakfield Waratah	 56	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 Ms K Buchanan	 14.6%
16	602419	 Albanian I Am	 56	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 P Koumis	 13.3%
17	210211	 Naval Commission	 55	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 16.4%	 C Maher	 15.6%
18	767660	 Mountain Guest	 52.5	 [	18]	 L Beuzelin	 9.8%	 Lou Mary	 12.8%
19	104257	 Smooth Esprit	 54.5	 [	14]	 J Ford	 8.3%	 C Lundholm	 10.1%
20	300046	 From The Bush	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 Ms G Williams	 16.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
★	17	Naval Commission
	 10	Holstein
	 12	State Of America
	 3	 Unusual Legacy

2	 Age Of Sail	 67%
15	Oakfield Waratah	 40%
10	Holstein	 33%
11	Nana’s Wish	 33%
4	 For Victory	 33%

16	Albanian I Am	 100%
17	Naval Commission	 100%
20	From The Bush	 100%
4	 For Victory	 100%
7	 Perfect Play	 67%

4	 For Victory	 1:47.34
8	 Vincenzo	 1:47.67
1	 Caprice Des Dieux	1:48.92
6	 Olympic Gaze	 1:48.97
13	Our Maryanne	 1:49.23

Race Preview: Naval Commission In form gelding who timed run to perfection to score at Randwick-
Kensington last outing. Can play a role. Holstein Freshened. Really stuck to his guns at Eagle Farm 
at latest. Suited over this distance. Place preferred. State Of America Freshened. Let down well from 
back of the pack to place at Hawkesbury first-up. Place hope. Unusual Legacy Honest competitor 
coming off a strong on-pace victory at the carnival. Take beating. For Victory Shaded by Unusual 
Legacy at Scone last outing. Can turn the tables from the decent draw.
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RACE  5	 1:25 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1250m
1	 226	 Enterprise Private	 59	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 6.7%	 K Lees	 14.1%
2	 7922	 Namoi River	 59	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick (2)	 11.3%	 G D Hickman	 11.5%
3	 42	 Presides	 59	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 13.1%	 J Cummings	 16.8%
4	 526527	 Reggae Fire	 59	 [	12]	 K Latham	 12.7%	 C Waller	 12.9%
5	 23323	 Rum Diary	 59	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 6.8%	 K Lees	 14.1%
6	 0460	 Spicy Boy	 59	 [	13]	 S Lisnyy	 1.8%	 C Waller	 12.9%
7	 55	 Wipeout	 59	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 7.9%	 C Waller	 12.9%
8	 	 California Blues	 56.5	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 11.6%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
9	 	 Coast Guard	 56.5	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 7.7%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
10	 	 Mayweather	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 9.9%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
11	 	 The Bullet	 56.5	 [	14]	 Jaden Lloyd	 11.2%	 R & W Freedman	 11.4%
12	 	 Warhol	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
13	 8	 Perasta	 56.5	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.0%	 P Perry	 11.6%
14	 7	 Altair I Am	 59	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 13.4%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 3	 Presides
	 5	 Rum Diary
	 14	Altair I Am
	 7	 Wipeout

4	 Reggae Fire	 67% 5	 Rum Diary	 67%
4	 Reggae Fire	 22%

4	 Reggae Fire	 1:14.32

Race Preview: Presides Capable type. Finished well to place at Gosford first-up. Fitter. Rates highly. 
Rum Diary Primed to strike. On pace and boxed on to fill the minors at Gosford last start. Favourably 
drawn. Right in this. Altair I Am Resumes from long spell. Formerly with G Ryan & S Alexiou. One 
for exotics. Wipeout Resuming. Back to provincial level. Each-way. Namoi River Picked up well from 
midfield to fill a place at Kembla Grange last start. One for exotics.

RACE  6	 1:40 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1500m
1	 204414	 Hollywood Hero	 62	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler (2)	 12.7%	 B Baker	 15.4%
2	 115794	 Flashing Steel	 60.5	 [	10]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.5%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
3	 140076	 Buillt	 59.5	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond (3)	 6.0%	 C Waller	 12.9%
4	 735887	 Healing Oasis	 59	 [	 6]	 J Stanley (2)	 7.1%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
5	 322116	 Xidaki	 58.5	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 15.6%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
6	 122161	 Fancify	 58	 [	17]	 T Nugent	 7.4%	 M Hickmott	 17.7%
7	 011130	 Indifference	 58	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 B Cavanough	 12.3%
8	 516314	 King Of Florida	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 12.7%	 C Waller	 12.9%
9	 270175	 Green Shadows	 57	 [	18]	 J Parr	 11.3%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.6%
10	361113	 Kapakiri	 57	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 12.9%
11	251071	 General Soho	 56.5	 [	16]	 A Morgan	 16.4%	 P Perry	 11.6%
12	180601	 The Dramatist	 56.5	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 7.8%	 R P Northam	 16.3%
13	185311	 Destiny’s Delight	 56	 [	15]	 Ben Allen	 16.2%	 C Maher	 15.6%
14	521245	 All In The Mind	 56	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 6.1%	 B Baker	 15.4%
15	262087	 Ivan’s Hero	 56	 [	11]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 C Waller	 12.9%
16	225242	 Tympanist	 56	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 9.9%	 D Payne	 10.4%
17	487464	 Eastern Glow	 55.5	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 8.7%	 K R Dryden	 14.9%
18	 11	 Captain Furai	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 12	The Dramatist
	 16	Tympanist
	 3	 Buillt
	 1	 Hollywood Hero

12	The Dramatist	 89%
15	 Ivan’s Hero	 50%
4	 Healing Oasis	 50%
17	Eastern Glow	 33%
1	 Hollywood Hero	 33%

2	 Flashing Steel	 100%
13	Destiny’s Delight	 100%
15	 Ivan’s Hero	 83%
11	General Soho	 50%
14	All In The Mind	 50%

12	The Dramatist	 1:28.85
3	 Buillt	 1:29.54
11	General Soho	 1:29.89
16	Tympanist	 1:30.28
2	 Flashing Steel	 1:30.40

Race Preview: The Dramatist Showed a fine turn of foot to score convincingly at Scone last outing. 
Has raced well this track previously and drawn to receive every chance. Looks one of the main 
chances. Tympanist Finished solidly to place at Randwick-Kensington first-up. Strips trimmer and 
goes well second-up. Worth some thought. Buillt On a quick back-up. Just plugged home at Rand-
wick last time out. Place appeal only. Hollywood Hero Just behind the placegetters in The Coast at 
Newcastle last start. Up to 62kg. One for exotics. Ivan’s Hero Ran home respectably at Scone last 
time out. Rank outsider.

RACE  7	 2:05 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1600m
1	 053943	 Pandano	 61.5	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick (2)	 11.3%	 P Perry	 11.6%
2	 440400	 Pepper’s Ghost	 61	 [	11]	 B Looker	 13.4%	 B Cavanough	 12.3%
3	 228130	 Ring Ahoy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.0%	 C Waller	 12.9%
4	 645922	 Rebel’s Edge	 59	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 7.7%	 C Stummer	 6.9%
5	 314516	 Parabellum	 58.5	 [	13]	 Ms L Day	 10.4%	 C Maher	 15.6%
6	 641220	 Prince Of Arendell	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 13.7%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
7	 243163	 It’s A Wonder	 58	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 9.9%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.6%
8	 214139	 Lady Townson	 57	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 6.8%	 K Lees	 14.1%
9	 314330	 Threetimesalady	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.7%	 J Bannister	 6.4%
10	710746	 Behind The Storm	 55.5	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 12.7%	 J R Gask	 7.9%
11	658687	 Mon Amore	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 6.7%	 P Perry	 11.6%
12	255268	 Jessandi	 55	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 13.1%	 C Conners	 12.1%
13	 134	 Casino Stage	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 R P Northam	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 It’s A Wonder
	 5	 Parabellum
	 3	 Ring Ahoy
	 4	 Rebel’s Edge

7	 It’s A Wonder	 100%
6	 Prince Of Arendell	 67%
5	 Parabellum	 50%
1	 Pandano	 48%
4	 Rebel’s Edge	 33%

9	 Threetimesalady	 100%
3	 Ring Ahoy	 67%
8	 Lady Townson	 67%
5	 Parabellum	 33%
7	 It’s A Wonder	 33%

2	 Pepper’s Ghost	 1:32.86
12	Jessandi	 1:35.29
7	 It’s A Wonder	 1:35.49
1	 Pandano	 1:35.73
4	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:35.92

Race Preview: It’s A Wonder Freshened. Improved showing at Wagga last time out. Backmarker. 
Drawn favourably. Take beating. Parabellum Returning from let-up. Battled on fairly here last outing. 
Backmarker. Each-way. Ring Ahoy Ordinary in the wet in similar company at Kembla Grange first-up. 
Will only be fitter. One for multiples. Rebel’s Edge Close-up and whacked away to place at Scone last 
start. This trip suits. Right in this. Pandano Stalked pace and kept on okay to place at Gosford last 
outing. 2kg claimer engaged. Has performed well on this track. Not out of this.

RACE  8	 2:20 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1200m
1	 576020	 Manhood	 61.5	 [	15]	 J Stanley (2)	 7.1%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
2	 112254	 King Of Naples	 60	 [	13]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.5%	 J O’Shea	 14.2%
3	 261657	 Legio Ten	 60	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 15.6%	 J Cummings	 16.8%
4	 183287	 Peace Officer	 60	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 24.1%	 C Conners	 12.1%
5	 691571	 Able Willie	 59.5	 [	16]	 R Hutchings	 12.7%	 C Waller	 12.9%
6	 111875	 Baroque Road	 59.5	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler (2)	 12.7%	 C Maher	 15.6%
7	 120259	 Body Bob	 59.5	 [	12]	 Ms H Williams (3)	 7.9%	 Pat Murphy	 12.4%
8	 216612	 Jedibeel	 59.5	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 12.7%	 B Widdup	 13.5%
9	 651442	 Mars Mission	 59.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.4%
10	211111	 Elson Boy	 59	 [	17]	 C J Hillier (3)	 11.6%	 Dar Lunn	 14.1%
11	344356	 Pioneer River	 58.5	 [	14]	 Ben Allen	 16.2%	 C Maher	 15.6%
12	853360	 Flying Trapeze	 58	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 G Portelli	 6.8%
13	842070	 Heman	 58	 [	 2]	 S Clipperton	 6.1%	 P & P Snowden	 14.0%
14	868123	 Cruel Summer	 58	 [	 9]	 M Bourke (3)	 7.6%	 P Perry	 11.6%
15	630880	 Mr Exclusive	 58	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 8.7%	 Matt Brown	 4.5%
16	461235	 Step Aside	 58	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 C Waller	 12.9%
17	186718	 Disneck	 57	 [	18]	 A Morgan	 16.4%	 B Baker	 15.4%
18	212147	 Heuristic	 56.5	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 11.3%	 J Cummings	 16.8%
19	231032	 Ostraka	 55.5	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 9.9%	 A Neasham	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 13	Heman
	 3	 Legio Ten
	 16	Step Aside
	 8	 Jedibeel

19	Ostraka	 67%
1	 Manhood	 67%
2	 King Of Naples	 67%
14	Cruel Summer	 50%
17	Disneck	 50%

13	Heman	 100%
18	Heuristic	 56%
8	 Jedibeel	 50%
12	Flying Trapeze	 50%
1	 Manhood	 47%

9	 Mars Mission	 1:08.98
11	Pioneer River	 1:09.07
7	 Body Bob	 1:09.10
15	Mr Exclusive	 1:09.24
1	 Manhood	 1:09.27

Race Preview: Heman Returning from let-up. Wasn’t all that far away at Randwick last time out. 
Place claims. Legio Ten Wasn’t all that far away at Scone first-up. Will only be fitter and races well 
second-up. Look for him late. Step Aside First-up. Trialled well and comes to hand quickly. Decent 
alley. In the mix. Jedibeel On pace and boxed on to fill the minors at Scone at latest. Place appeal 
only. Baroque Road Gave a good sight at Newcastle first-up. Will only be fitter. Place.
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RACE  9	 2:45 PM	 (A$17,000)	 Carnarvon	 --   1200m
1	 667368	 Mir	 63	 [	 2]	 Kate Pateman	 33.3%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
2	 373274	 Northern Ruler	 60.5	 [	 3]	 Ava Catarino (2)	 7.1%	 G Hammarquist	 7.3%
3	 401803	 Ortum Krisp	 60.5	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.7%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
4	 364751	 Madame Pro	 58.5	 [	 9]	 C Cooper (3)	 13.8%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
5	 0709	 Slogitson	 56	 [	 1]	 A Galati	 12.1%	 L Murray	 6.3%
6	 194707	 Tiny’n’tuff	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 6.7%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
7	 058837	 Glass Off	 55	 [	 7]	 J See	 7.5%	 Sean Rains	 13.1%
8	 267656	 Nick Of Time	 55	 [	 5]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.6%	 R R Evans	 10.5%
9	 092847	 Raging Beauty	 55	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 7.3%	 P G Moses	 2.5%
10	867870	 Rosa Ballerina	 55	 [	 6]	 Ms J Gray	 10.1%	 Ms C Godden	 7.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CARNARVON 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Madame Pro
	 3	 Ortum Krisp
	 1	 Mir
	 2	 Northern Ruler

4	 Madame Pro	 56%
9	 Raging Beauty	 44%
3	 Ortum Krisp	 33%
2	 Northern Ruler	 28%
8	 Nick Of Time	 21%

8	 Nick Of Time	 47%
4	 Madame Pro	 36%
3	 Ortum Krisp	 33%
10	Rosa Ballerina	 26%
2	 Northern Ruler	 26%

1	 Mir	 1:09.69
4	 Madame Pro	 1:10.09
6	 Tiny’n’tuff	 1:11.58
2	 Northern Ruler	 1:11.60
10	Rosa Ballerina	 1:11.73

Race Preview: Madame Pro Ridden confidently and got the job done here last outing. 3kg claimer 
engaged. Take beating. Ortum Krisp Improved showing here last start. Right in this. Mir Resuming. 
Generally competitive fresh. Drawn to receive every chance. Back to country level. Consider. North-
ern Ruler Wasn’t all that far away here first-up. 2kg claimer engaged. Strips fitter. Drawn to receive 
every chance. Can play a role. Glass Off Freshened. Previously trained by W R Parker. Just battled 
home in similar class at Geraldton last time out. Back to country level. In the mix.

RACE 10	 3:25 PM	 (A$17,000)	 Carnarvon	 --   1400m
1	 226124	 Calico Kid	 60	 [	12]	 Ava Catarino (2)	 7.1%	 G Hammarquist	 7.3%
2	 331450	 Let’s Erupt	 60	 [	 9]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.6%	 L Murray	 6.3%
3	 582808	 Western Impact	 59	 [	 4]	 C Cooper (3)	 13.8%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
4	 283792	 Classado	 58.5	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.7%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
5	 672083	 Townsville	 57.5	 [	 3]	 Ms J Gray	 10.1%	 G Hammarquist	 7.3%
6	 331760	 Miss Handel	 57	 [	 8]	 A Galati	 12.1%	 R R Evans	 10.5%
7	 	 The Kings Jewel	 57	 [	 6]	 Kate Pateman	 33.3%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
8	 000567	 Blitz	 56.5	 [	 5]	 J Kissick	 8.8%	 P G Moses	 2.5%
9	 658829	 Peppi Grove	 55.5	 [	11]	 J See	 7.5%	 Sean Rains	 13.1%
10	652688	 Bella Eve	 55	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 6.7%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
11	788970	 Madame Shih	 55	 [	10]	 Ms S Altieri	 9.3%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
12	509793	 Zera Blue	 55	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 7.3%	 P Daly	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CARNARVON 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Classado
	 3	 Western Impact
	 5	 Townsville
	 9	 Peppi Grove

4	 Classado	 67%
1	 Calico Kid	 33%
9	 Peppi Grove	 33%
5	 Townsville	 33%
6	 Miss Handel	 28%

10	Bella Eve	 50%
1	 Calico Kid	 38%
6	 Miss Handel	 33%
9	 Peppi Grove	 23%
5	 Townsville	 20%

1	 Calico Kid	 1:24.28
3	 Western Impact	 1:24.53
9	 Peppi Grove	 1:24.70
11	Madame Shih	 1:25.90
8	 Blitz	 1:26.04

Race Preview: Classado Failed to threaten in initial campaign but indicated improvement at first run 
back. Fitter. Drawn to receive every chance. One of the major players. Western Impact Struggling to 
make an impression. 3kg claimer engaged. Will only be fitter. Drawn well. Right in this. Townsville 
Unplaced at first preparation but turned in an improved run here first up. Fitter. Ideally drawn. Each-
way. Peppi Grove Was safely held here last outing. Ready for this trip now. Tough alley. In the mix. 
Calico Kid Went to line only fairly in similar grade here first-up. 2kg claimer engaged. Strips fitter. 
Needs luck from out there. Among the dangers.

RACE 11	 3:58 PM	 (A$17,000)	 Carnarvon	 --   1400m
1	 555896	 Weld	 62.5	 [	 1]	 A Galati	 12.1%	 L Murray	 6.3%
2	 651212	 Hafey	 61.5	 [	10]	 Kate Pateman	 33.3%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
3	 071304	 Highest Regard	 61	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino (2)	 7.1%	 G Hammarquist	 7.3%
4	 222216	 Multinova Man	 60	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 7.3%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
5	 858641	 Set The Scene	 59	 [	 6]	 C Cooper (3)	 13.8%	 Sean Rains	 13.1%
6	 323523	 Butterflyrock	 58	 [	11]	 Ms S Altieri	 9.3%	 A Hughes	 7.1%
7	 129053	 Wojtek	 57	 [	 5]	 J See	 7.5%	 Sean Rains	 13.1%
8	 212740	 Prorated	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 6.7%	 P Daly	 13.0%
9	 046092	 Portrait Lao	 55.5	 [	 9]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.6%	 J R Townley	 0.0%
10	794507	 Alkaline	 55	 [	 8]	 Ms J Gray	 10.1%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
11	070875	 Gilt Dragon	 55	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.7%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CARNARVON 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Wojtek
	 2	 Hafey
	 5	 Set The Scene
	 6	 Butterflyrock

5	 Set The Scene	 67%
4	 Multinova Man	 53%
1	 Weld	 40%
9	 Portrait Lao	 38%
7	 Wojtek	 30%

5	 Set The Scene	 46%
6	 Butterflyrock	 45%
9	 Portrait Lao	 39%
4	 Multinova Man	 38%
7	 Wojtek	 37%

1	 Weld	 1:20.59
5	 Set The Scene	 1:23.11
11	Gilt Dragon	 1:23.98
9	 Portrait Lao	 1:24.32
4	 Multinova Man	 1:24.63

Race Preview: Wojtek Better effort here at latest. Normally races well at this distance. One of the 
major players. Hafey Freshened. Ran on well to place at Ascot at latest. Back to country level. Strong 
claims. Set The Scene Good, determined win from off the pace last time out. 3kg claimer engaged. 
Has had success around this circuit. Can play a key role. Butterflyrock Freshened. On pace and 
boxed on to fill the minors at Geraldton last time out. Suited over this distance. Back to country level. 
Consider. Multinova Man First-up. One for multiples.

RACE 12	 4:36 PM	 (A$17,000)	 Carnarvon	 --   1200m
1	 433160	 Regal City	 62	 [	12]	 M Heagney	 6.7%	 Zach Tyler	 9.1%
2	 955550	 Calabria Joe	 61	 [	 3]	 A Galati	 12.1%	 Sean Rains	 13.1%
3	 680791	 Protected Action	 60.5	 [	 2]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.6%	 L Murray	 6.3%
4	 234329	 Speeding Comet	 60.5	 [	 1]	 Ms J Gray	 10.1%	 P Daly	 13.0%
5	 663101	 Crystal Vain	 60	 [	10]	 Kate Pateman	 33.3%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
6	 710278	 Looking Great	 59	 [	11]	 J Kissick	 8.8%	 D R Couper	 9.2%
7	 827040	 Passport	 58	 [	 6]	 Ava Catarino (2)	 7.1%	 G Hammarquist	 7.3%
8	 863336	 Semigel	 56	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.7%	 G Ayres	 0.0%
9	 740155	 Wuhan Warrior	 56	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 9.3%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
10	252550	 Strong Heart	 55	 [	 8]	 J See	 7.5%	 A Scally	 5.8%
11	244452	 Tommy To Jack	 55	 [	 5]	 C Cooper (3)	 13.8%	 J R Townley	 0.0%
12	241220	 Who’s Your Mama	 55	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 7.3%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CARNARVON 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Crystal Vain
	 9	 Wuhan Warrior
	 4	 Speeding Comet
	 1	 Regal City

5	 Crystal Vain	 100%
3	 Protected Action	 100%
7	 Passport	 61%
12	Who’s Your Mama	 58%
1	 Regal City	 41%

7	 Passport	 48%
5	 Crystal Vain	 43%
9	 Wuhan Warrior	 42%
1	 Regal City	 33%
4	 Speeding Comet	 32%

2	 Calabria Joe	 1:09.08
5	 Crystal Vain	 1:09.12
6	 Looking Great	 1:09.34
4	 Speeding Comet	 1:09.70
3	 Protected Action	 1:09.76

Race Preview: Crystal Vain Commanding winner under 62kg this level here last time out. Take beat-
ing. Wuhan Warrior Far from disgraced here last outing. This trip suits. Well placed from the perfect 
draw. Must be considered. Speeding Comet Iron horse. Proven second-up. Effective this track/
distance. Decent alley. Can play a role. Regal City Average effort in similar class here first-up. Has an 
excellent second-up record. Races well on this track. Among the dangers. Protected Action Strong 
on-pace victory at long odds here at latest. Place hope.

RACE 13	 5:10 PM	 (A$17,000)	 Carnarvon	 --   1000m
1	 733313	 Mantelli	 61	 [	 4]	 Kate Pateman	 33.3%	 A Pateman	 13.4%
2	 272613	 Moorumbine	 60	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 9.3%	 P Daly	 13.0%
3	 329302	 Rakiura	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C Cooper (3)	 13.8%	 Ms C Godden	 7.2%
4	 655474	 Kramden	 59	 [	 3]	 J Kissick	 8.8%	 D R Couper	 9.2%
5	 159359	 Nights Mystery	 58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 7.3%	 P Daly	 13.0%
6	 019067	 Here No Cash	 57.5	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.7%	 G Ayres	 0.0%
7	 313187	 Shamara	 57	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 6.7%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
8	 970908	 Wise Words	 57	 [	11]	 A Galati	 12.1%	 R J Malpass	 5.1%
9	 476635	 Pure Dynamite	 55.5	 [	 6]	 Ava Catarino (2)	 7.1%	 G Hammarquist	 7.3%
10	925089	 Grey Mistress	 55	 [	12]	 J See	 7.5%	 Sean Rains	 13.1%
11	641480	 Heartford House	 55	 [	10]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.6%	 R R Evans	 10.5%
12	172980	 Primative	 55	 [	 8]	 Ms J Gray	 10.1%	 G Hammarquist	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CARNARVON 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Mantelli
	 2	 Moorumbine
	 9	 Pure Dynamite
	 3	 Rakiura

7	 Shamara	 47%
3	 Rakiura	 40%
2	 Moorumbine	 27%
9	 Pure Dynamite	 25%
5	 Nights Mystery	 24%

7	 Shamara	 100%
10	Grey Mistress	 39%
3	 Rakiura	 33%
2	 Moorumbine	 31%
5	 Nights Mystery	 30%

4	 Kramden	 0:57.26
1	 Mantelli	 0:57.54
3	 Rakiura	 0:57.77
9	 Pure Dynamite	 0:57.77
10	Grey Mistress	 0:57.87

Race Preview: Mantelli Returning from let-up. Ran on okay from midfield to place at short odds at 
Pingrup last time out. Ideally drawn. One of the major players. Moorumbine First-up. Placed in Open 
company at Geraldton first-up last campaign. Has had success around this circuit. Strong claims. 
Pure Dynamite Freshened. Just battled home in similar company at Geraldton last time out. 2kg 
claimer engaged. Back to country level. Consider. Rakiura Unplaced at first preparation but turned in 
an improved run here first up. 3kg claimer engaged. Fitter. Expect will be prominent from the decent 
draw. In the mix. Nights Mystery Returning from let-up. Placed in BM64+ company at Carnarvon 
second-up last campaign. Back to country level. Has claims.
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第  1 场	 12:15 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1250公尺
1	 311459	以大欺小	Bully For You	 59.5	 [	 3]	 毕高利	 7.7%	 麦康为	 10.1%
2	 872186	一步登天	Obvious Step	 59.5	 [	10]	 诺科(3)	 12.0%	 温倪恩	 11.5%
3	 904386	炮制专人	Shotmaker	 59	 [	12]	 鲁克	 13.4%	 多伊乐	 16.2%
4	 716140	牛群之首	Head Of The Herd	 58	 [	 4]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 弗德曼	 11.4%
5	 061472	品牌大使	Ambassadors	 56.5	 [	11]	 奥梅尔	 13.1%	 多伊乐	 16.2%
6	 454112	难度级别	Not That Easy	 56.5	 [	 5]	 霍文	 10.4%	 高莱	 7.1%
7	 212353	舒适角落	Cosy Corner	 56	 [	 1]	 瓦迪克(2)	 11.3%	 白保罗	 11.6%
8	 661177	重温美好	Recap	 56	 [	 2]	 韦尔	 7.8%	 安德鲁	 11.9%
9	 315524	保文家伙	Spats Pav Bowie	 56	 [	 9]	 拉丹	 12.7%	 奥西汀	 13.4%
10	 835234	口头承诺	Unwritten	 55.5	 [	 6]	 李富	 9.9%	 贺敬文	 11.5%
11	 311457	杰达利	 Zedari	 55.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 达米恩	 9.3%
12	 963327	愚蠢	 Foolish	 55	 [	 7]	 基邦士	 6.7%	 韦洁雯	 12.9%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 7	舒适角落

	 4	 牛群之首

	 1	 以大欺小

	 6	 难度级别

2	 一步登天	 50%
7	 舒适角落	 50%
1	 以大欺小	 44%
6	 难度级别	 33%
5	 品牌大使	 33%

3	 炮制专人	 67%
1	 以大欺小	 33%
5	 品牌大使	 33%
11	杰达利	 33%
2	 一步登天	 30%

6	 难度级别	1:14.12
8	 重温美好	1:14.36
2	 一步登天	1:14.70
10	口头承诺	1:14.70
7	 舒适角落	1:15.04

赛事预览: 舒适角落 上赛在 高斯福特 的 1100m路程表现可圈可点并争得季军，力足称霸。 牛
群之首 上赛列名第 10时所出战的场合有 11 参赛马匹，结果以仅 3.20 马位于 1300m落败，

今可争得位置。 以大欺小 9/10 上赛于 1300m路程的 和域园 跑道，赛期为 2024年5月。 难度
级别 上役于 1000m路程在 肯伯拉争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。 口头承诺 上赛以 

5.50 马位于 1000m路程落败并争得殿军，今可取得胜利。

第  2 场	 12:30 PM	 (200,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 2000公尺
1	 740060	战轮	 Converge	 59	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 活侯夫人	19.7%
2	 636381	天室	 Sky Lab	 59	 [	 6]	 詹宁斯	 11.9%	 白保罗	 11.6%
3	 355512	水弗	 Waterford	 57.5	 [	14]	 柏尔	 11.3%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
4	 193000	霍希尔	 Hosier	 56.5	 [	 7]	 史贝斯	 7.9%	 文利威	 8.6%
5	 234324	斯巴全	 Sibaaq	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
6	 403772	陆肯长官	Sir Lucan	 56.5	 [	 1]	 威诺娜	 10.7%	 活侯夫人	19.7%
7	 151041	印度星星	Star Of India	 56.5	 [	 2]	 薛汤姆	 9.9%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
8	 080600	波琶山	 Mount Popa	 55	 [	13]	 福达	 8.3%	 贺嘉时	 13.4%
9	 851360	迷你骑师	Baby Rider	 54	 [	 3]	 艾默根	 16.4%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
10	 235287	托雷斯	 Torrens	 54	 [	 5]	 柏泽林	 9.8%	 彻历尔	 11.5%
11	 250622	威厉豹	 Williamsburg	 54	 [	12]	 罗杰尔	 15.6%	 亚利欧	 14.6%
12	 059575	贝托罗	 Beltoro	 53	 [	10]	 特根恩	 7.4%	 何万达	 8.0%
13	 350100	佛尼思卡	Foniska	 53	 [	11]	 利琼斯	 7.8%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
14	 290526	政治辩论	Political Debate	 53	 [	 9]	 库莱特	 12.7%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	水弗

	11	威厉豹

	 2	 天室

	 7	 印度星星

7	 印度星星	 100%
3	 水弗	 53%
11	 威厉豹	 30%
1	 战轮	 29%
8	 波琶山	 28%

4	 霍希尔	 67%
1	 战轮	 67%
8	 波琶山	 50%
12	贝托罗	 50%
6	 陆肯长官	 50%

14	政治辩论	2:00.67
10	托雷斯	 2:00.71
2	 天室	 2:00.80
9	 迷你骑师	2:00.85
8	 波琶山	 2:01.43

赛事预览: 水弗 上赛以 0.20 马位于 1600m路程在 斯昆落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，能

有作为。 威厉豹 上役在 兰域 的 1600m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，值得捧场。 天室 上

役在路程末段走势强劲，并以微差先到终点，表现相当悦目。 印度星星 近来试跑表现仅一般，

临场彩池乃指路明灯。 斯巴全 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。

第  3 场	 12:50 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1250公尺
1	 247323	爱微娜	 Alvina’s Luck	 58	 [	 1]	 戴露丝	 10.4%	 昆顿	 12.3%
2	 545657	难题任务	Elusive Mission	 58	 [	11]	 欧文(3)	 5.4%	 施格飞	 0.0%
3	 3	伟大飞人	Flying Thinker	 58	 [	 3]	 李富	 9.9%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
4	 466972	骚动	 Hoo Haa	 58	 [	 7]	 毕高利	 7.7%	 科罗斯	 0.0%
5	 786365	胡德河	 Hood River	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 韦吉达	 3.4%
6	 30658	大红人	 I Am Famous	 58	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
7	 63	丽丽造型	Lily Bobtail	 58	 [	 4]	 奥梅尔	 13.1%	 甘敏斯	 16.8%
8	 354428	红色掸子	Red Duster	 58	 [	 6]	 韦尔	 7.8%	 罗玛丽	 12.8%
9	 4	洛敦天使	Rockbarton Angel	 58	 [	13]	 鲁克	 13.4%	 戴艾金	 9.0%
10	 	斯努巴	 Snuba	 58	 [	 5]	 彭沙	 7.9%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
11	 	星光帮	 So You Star	 58	 [	12]	 嘉洛德	 11.2%	 施万辉	 11.4%
12	 74223	索伊利	 Summer Soiree	 58	 [	10]	 瓦迪克(2)	 11.3%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
13	 6	唐佳人	 Donelegance	 58	 [	 8]	 拉丹	 12.7%	 彭达	 13.5%
14	 747876	李露娜	 Luna Lee	 58	 [	 2]	 诺科(3)	 12.0%	 白保罗	 11.6%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	10	斯努巴

	 1	 爱微娜

	12	索伊利

	 7	 丽丽造型

12	 索伊利	 67%
1	 爱微娜	 22%

12	索伊利	 67%
4	 骚动	 33%
8	 红色掸子	 33%

12	索伊利	 1:14.99
2	 难题任务	1:15.92

赛事预览: 斯努巴 近来试跑表现相当可取，值得期待。 爱微娜 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有

显著的进步。 索伊利 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1200m 路程争得季军，今能有不俗演出。 丽
丽造型 上赛在 高斯福特 的 1100m路程表现可圈可点并争得季军，有望拼入榜内。 伟大飞人 

上役于1100m路程在新鲜感下列名第3，今状态应更佳，能有一定的进步。

第  4 场	 1:05 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1800公尺
1	 077079	美味芝士	Caprice Des Dieux	 60.5	 [	20]	 史坦利(2)	 7.1%	 李迪芬	 9.0%
2	 731112	航海时代	Age Of Sail	 60	 [	16]	 布洛克	 24.1%	 李善	 14.1%
3	 121141	非凡	 Unusual Legacy	 60	 [	15]	 夏昌诚	 12.7%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
4	 233112	胜利目标	For Victory	 59.5	 [	 2]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
5	 261018	法尔柏罗	Farnborough	 58.5	 [	10]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.5%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
6	 977089	奥运未来	Olympic Gaze	 57.5	 [	 5]	 詹宁斯	 11.9%	 白保罗	 11.6%
7	 232323	完美剧本	Perfect Play	 57.5	 [	11]	 薛汤姆	 9.9%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
8	 731164	文森佐	 Vincenzo	 57	 [	13]	 利琼斯	 7.8%	 辛格顿	 12.9%
9	 820921	最强大脑	 Inquiring Minds	 56.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 奥诗	 14.2%
10	 356073	霍斯登	 Holstein	 56	 [	 4]	 柏尔	 11.3%	 邓礼	 18.0%
11	 151432	娜娜心愿	Nana’s Wish	 56	 [	 9]	 艾朗	 16.2%	 马汉雅	 15.6%
12	 214343	美国之地	State Of America	 56	 [	12]	 祈普敦	 6.1%	 潘英年	 10.4%
13	 786150	玛丽安妮	Our Maryanne	 55	 [	 6]	 库莱特	 12.7%	 干纳斯	 12.1%
14	 529285	传奇糕点	Decadent Tale	 54	 [	 7]	 威乐尔(2)	 12.7%	 杰迪蒙	 18.9%
15	 249608	欧非瓦塔	Oakfield Waratah	 56	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 布坎南	 14.6%
16	 602419	埃巴尼安	Albanian I Am	 56	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 克蜜思	 13.3%
17	 210211	海军团队	Naval Commission	 55	 [	 3]	 艾默根	 16.4%	 马汉雅	 15.6%
18	 767660	山客	 Mountain Guest	 52.5	 [	18]	 柏泽林	 9.8%	 罗玛丽	 12.8%
19	 104257	顺风顺水	Smooth Esprit	 54.5	 [	14]	 福达	 8.3%	 伦贺姆	 10.1%
20	 300046	布什主角	From The Bush	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 威盖纳	 16.5%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
★	17	海军团队

	10	霍斯登

	12	美国之地

	 3	 非凡

2	 航海时代	 67%
15	 欧非瓦塔	 40%
10	 霍斯登	 33%
11	 娜娜心愿	 33%
4	 胜利目标	 33%

16	埃巴尼安	 100%
17	海军团队	 100%
20	布什主角	 100%
4	 胜利目标	 100%
7	 完美剧本	 67%

4	 胜利目标	1:47.34
8	 文森佐	 1:47.67
1	 美味芝士	1:48.92
6	 奥运未来	1:48.97
13	玛丽安妮	1:49.23

赛事预览: 海军团队 上役以 0.80上役以1800m获胜，正处巅峰状态，可左右大局。 霍斯登 上

役于赛程末段走势不俗并仅以 0.30 马位落败，表现可圈可点，今可力争上游。 美国之地 表现

一向非常稳健，三甲难脱。 非凡 上役夺标其佳态仍持，不得不防。 胜利目标 增至更合适的 

1800m路程，处境更为有利，可击败一切。
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第  5 场	 1:25 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1250公尺
1	 226	私人企业	Enterprise Private	 59	 [	11]	 基邦士	 6.7%	 李善	 14.1%
2	 7922	纳摩河	 Namoi River	 59	 [	 8]	 瓦迪克(2)	 11.3%	 贺敬文	 11.5%
3	 42	主持任务	Presides	 59	 [	10]	 奥梅尔	 13.1%	 甘敏斯	 16.8%
4	 526527	雷鬼之火	Reggae Fire	 59	 [	12]	 拉丹	 12.7%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
5	 23323	郎姆日记	Rum Diary	 59	 [	 4]	 雷兰	 6.8%	 李善	 14.1%
6	 0460	猛男	 Spicy Boy	 59	 [	13]	 李善利	 1.8%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
7	 55	横扫千军	Wipeout	 59	 [	 7]	 彭沙	 7.9%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
8	 	加州布鲁	California Blues	 56.5	 [	 2]	 多温倪	 11.6%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
9	 	海岸警员	Coast Guard	 56.5	 [	 3]	 毕高利	 7.7%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
10	 	五月天	 Mayweather	 56.5	 [	 6]	 李富	 9.9%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
11	 	子弹攻略	The Bullet	 56.5	 [	14]	 嘉洛德	 11.2%	 弗德曼	 11.4%
12	 	沃荷	 Warhol	 56.5	 [	 1]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
13	 8	佩拉斯塔	Perasta	 56.5	 [	 9]	 诺科(3)	 12.0%	 白保罗	 11.6%
14	 7	埃塔尔	 Altair I Am	 59	 [	 5]	 鲁克	 13.4%	 贺嘉时	 13.4%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 3	主持任务

	 5	 郎姆日记

	14	埃塔尔

	 7	 横扫千军

4	 雷鬼之火	 67% 5	 郎姆日记	 67%
4	 雷鬼之火	 22%

4	 雷鬼之火	1:14.32

赛事预览: 主持任务 上役仅以 0.30 马位在 高斯福特 的 1100m 落败，可力争江山。 郎姆日记 

近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1200m 路程争得季军，今能力撼群驹。 埃塔尔 近来试跑表现相当

可取，今能有显著的进步。 横扫千军 休憩 136 日后今复出作战，经过此战后或许会更佳。 纳
摩河 上役于1200m的 肯伯拉跑道争得亚军，获胜不奇。

第  6 场	 1:40 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1500公尺
1	 204414	美国英雄	Hollywood Hero	 62	 [	 5]	 威乐尔(2)	 12.7%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
2	 115794	闪光钢	 Flashing Steel	 60.5	 [	10]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.5%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
3	 140076	建筑之家	Buillt	 59.5	 [	 3]	 欧斯蒙(3)	 6.0%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
4	 735887	绿洲苑	 Healing Oasis	 59	 [	 6]	 史坦利(2)	 7.1%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
5	 322116	熙达奇	 Xidaki	 58.5	 [	 2]	 罗杰尔	 15.6%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
6	 122161	范西飞	 Fancify	 58	 [	17]	 特根恩	 7.4%	 史莫特	 17.7%
7	 011130	冷漠	 Indifference	 58	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 简伟诺	 12.3%
8	 516314	佛里达王	King Of Florida	 57.5	 [	 7]	 夏昌诚	 12.7%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
9	 270175	格林影子	Green Shadows	 57	 [	18]	 柏尔	 11.3%	 亚利欧	 14.6%
10	 361113	卡帕奇利	Kapakiri	 57	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
11	 251071	苏赫将军	General Soho	 56.5	 [	16]	 艾默根	 16.4%	 白保罗	 11.6%
12	 180601	剧作家	 The Dramatist	 56.5	 [	 4]	 利琼斯	 7.8%	 罗诺汉	 16.3%
13	 185311	终极目的	Destiny’s Delight	 56	 [	15]	 艾朗	 16.2%	 马汉雅	 15.6%
14	 521245	在心中	 All In The Mind	 56	 [	 1]	 祈普敦	 6.1%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
15	 262087	埃凡英雄	 Ivan’s Hero	 56	 [	11]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
16	 225242	特潘尼斯	Tympanist	 56	 [	 8]	 薛汤姆	 9.9%	 潘英年	 10.4%
17	 487464	东方魅力	Eastern Glow	 55.5	 [	 9]	 骆杰克	 8.7%	 戴登	 14.9%
18	 11	富来队长	Captain Furai	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	12	剧作家

	16	特潘尼斯

	 3	 建筑之家

	 1	 美国英雄

12	 剧作家	 89%
15	 埃凡英雄	 50%
4	 绿洲苑	 50%
17	 东方魅力	 33%
1	 美国英雄	 33%

2	 闪光钢	 100%
13	终极目的	 100%
15	埃凡英雄	 83%
11	苏赫将军	 50%
14	在心中	 50%

12	剧作家	 1:28.85
3	 建筑之家	1:29.54
11	苏赫将军	1:29.89
16	特潘尼斯	1:30.28
2	 闪光钢	 1:30.40

赛事预览: 剧作家 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能继续横行无忌。 特潘尼斯 上赛以 1.30 马位于 

1400m路程在 兰域落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，三甲难脱。 建筑之家 今排位佳并配

可减磅的见习骑师，足以构成威胁。 美国英雄 上赛表现不俗并仅以 1.10 马位在 纽卡塞 的 

1600m路程落败，今能有所进展。 埃凡英雄 今增至更为合适的 1500m路程，可报佳绩。

第  7 场	 2:05 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1600公尺
1	 053943	潘达诺	 Pandano	 61.5	 [	 5]	 瓦迪克(2)	 11.3%	 白保罗	 11.6%
2	 440400	佩尔影子	Pepper’s Ghost	 61	 [	11]	 鲁克	 13.4%	 简伟诺	 12.3%
3	 228130	陆地	 Ring Ahoy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 诺科(3)	 12.0%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
4	 645922	叛徒边缘	Rebel’s Edge	 59	 [	 8]	 毕高利	 7.7%	 思图梅	 6.9%
5	 314516	全面开战	Parabellum	 58.5	 [	13]	 戴露丝	 10.4%	 马汉雅	 15.6%
6	 641220	埃德王子	Prince Of Arendell	 58.5	 [	 9]	 贝密哲	 13.7%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
7	 243163	神奇事件	 It’s A Wonder	 58	 [	 3]	 李富	 9.9%	 亚利欧	 14.6%
8	 214139	托森夫人	Lady Townson	 57	 [	 6]	 雷兰	 6.8%	 李善	 14.1%
9	 314330	三分夫人	Threetimesalady	 56.5	 [	 4]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.7%	 班约翰	 6.4%
10	 710746	风暴前夕	Behind The Storm	 55.5	 [	 7]	 拉丹	 12.7%	 葛斯克	 7.9%
11	 658687	爱意绵绵	Mon Amore	 55.5	 [	 2]	 基邦士	 6.7%	 白保罗	 11.6%
12	 255268	杰西安迪	 Jessandi	 55	 [	10]	 奥梅尔	 13.1%	 干纳斯	 12.1%
13	 134	赌场舞台	Casino Stage	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 罗诺汉	 16.3%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	神奇事件

	 5	 全面开战

	 3	 陆地

	 4	 叛徒边缘

7	 神奇事件	 100%
6	 埃德王子	 67%
5	 全面开战	 50%
1	 潘达诺	 48%
4	 叛徒边缘	 33%

9	 三分夫人	 100%
3	 陆地	 67%
8	 托森夫人	 67%
5	 全面开战	 33%
7	 神奇事件	 33%

2	 佩尔影子	1:32.86
12	杰西安迪	1:35.29
7	 神奇事件	1:35.49
1	 潘达诺	 1:35.73
4	 叛徒边缘	1:35.92

赛事预览: 神奇事件 上役表现相当不俗，擅长于此路程作战，今可力争上游。 全面开战 上赛

列名第 6时所出战的场合有 8 参赛马匹，结果以仅 3.60 马位于 2300m落败，今可争得位置。 

陆地 今增至更为合适的 1600m路程，可报佳绩。 叛徒边缘 上役在 斯昆 的 1400m路程表现优

异，有机会入围。 潘达诺 上赛在 高斯福特 的 1600m路程表现可圈可点并争得季军，不可小

觑。

第  8 场	 2:20 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1200公尺
1	 576020	男人气	 Manhood	 61.5	 [	15]	 史坦利(2)	 7.1%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
2	 112254	纳佩之王	King Of Naples	 60	 [	13]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.5%	 奥诗	 14.2%
3	 261657	十号雷欧	Legio Ten	 60	 [	 6]	 罗杰尔	 15.6%	 甘敏斯	 16.8%
4	 183287	和平官员	Peace Officer	 60	 [	 8]	 布洛克	 24.1%	 干纳斯	 12.1%
5	 691571	威利超人	Able Willie	 59.5	 [	16]	 夏昌诚	 12.7%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
6	 111875	巴洛大道	Baroque Road	 59.5	 [	 7]	 威乐尔(2)	 12.7%	 马汉雅	 15.6%
7	 120259	鲍勃之躯	Body Bob	 59.5	 [	12]	 韦哈娜(3)	 7.9%	 默尔非	 12.4%
8	 216612	捷帝贝	 Jedibeel	 59.5	 [	 5]	 库莱特	 12.7%	 威达普	 13.5%
9	 651442	火星任务	Mars Mission	 59.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 贺嘉时	 13.4%
10	 211111	埃森小子	Elson Boy	 59	 [	17]	 希利尔(3)	 11.6%	 达伦恩	 14.1%
11	 344356	古河	 Pioneer River	 58.5	 [	14]	 艾朗	 16.2%	 马汉雅	 15.6%
12	 853360	空中飞驹	Flying Trapeze	 58	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 鲍泰利	 6.8%
13	 842070	贺曼	 Heman	 58	 [	 2]	 祈普敦	 6.1%	 施诺敦	 14.0%
14	 868123	残酷夏天	Cruel Summer	 58	 [	 9]	 博尔克(3)	 7.6%	 白保罗	 11.6%
15	 630880	奇侠先生	Mr Exclusive	 58	 [	10]	 骆杰克	 8.7%	 布伟年	 4.5%
16	 461235	靠边站	 Step Aside	 58	 [	 1]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 华礼纳	 12.9%
17	 186718	迪斯内克	Disneck	 57	 [	18]	 艾默根	 16.4%	 白敬雅	 15.4%
18	 212147	启发模式	Heuristic	 56.5	 [	 3]	 柏尔	 11.3%	 甘敏斯	 16.8%
19	 231032	欧司塔卡	Ostraka	 55.5	 [	 4]	 薛汤姆	 9.9%	 尼安宝	 14.6%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	13	贺曼

	 3	 十号雷欧

	16	靠边站

	 8	 捷帝贝

19	 欧司塔卡	 67%
1	 男人气	 67%
2	 纳佩之王	 67%
14	 残酷夏天	 50%
17	 迪斯内克	 50%

13	贺曼	 100%
18	启发模式	 56%
8	 捷帝贝	 50%
12	空中飞驹	 50%
1	 男人气	 47%

9	 火星任务	1:08.98
11	古河	 1:09.07
7	 鲍勃之躯	1:09.10
15	奇侠先生	1:09.24
1	 男人气	 1:09.27

赛事预览: 贺曼 缩短至更合适的 1200m 路程，上役列名第 10/15 ，今有望敲开胜利之门。 十
号雷欧 近来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 靠边站 近来试跑表现相当可取，

今能有显著的进步。 捷帝贝 上役仅以 0.50 马位在 斯昆 的 1100m 落败，可力拼到底。 巴洛大
道 上役跑在中列时以 1.40 马位落败，当时出战 1200m路程，此回能有不俗演出。
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第  9 场	 2:45 PM	 (17,000澳元)	 					   加拿芬	 -- 1200公尺
1	 667368	蜜尔	 Mir	 63	 [	 2]	 帕忒曼	 33.3%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
2	 373274	北方君主	Northern Ruler	 60.5	 [	 3]	 卡塔诺(2)	 7.1%	 哈玛士	 7.3%
3	 401803	欧姆克斯	Ortum Krisp	 60.5	 [	10]	 尤礼	 11.7%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
4	 364751	专业太太	Madame Pro	 58.5	 [	 9]	 库裴(3)	 13.8%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
5	 0709	乖儿子	 Slogitson	 56	 [	 1]	 嘉拉帝	 12.1%	 默里	 6.3%
6	 194707	小豆豆	 Tiny’n’tuff	 55.5	 [	 8]	 希格力	 6.7%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
7	 058837	玻璃奖牌	Glass Off	 55	 [	 7]	 施杰	 7.5%	 肖雷思	 13.1%
8	 267656	此时此刻	Nick Of Time	 55	 [	 5]	 克萨利(2)	 4.6%	 伊文斯	 10.5%
9	 092847	乱世佳人	Raging Beauty	 55	 [	 4]	 宾丽丝	 7.3%	 莫斯	 2.5%
10	 867870	罗莎芭蕾	Rosa Ballerina	 55	 [	 6]	 葛雷	 10.1%	 葛登	 7.2%
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佳选 	 加拿芬 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	专业太太

	 3	 欧姆克斯

	 1	 蜜尔

	 2	 北方君主

4	 专业太太	 56%
9	 乱世佳人	 44%
3	 欧姆克斯	 33%
2	 北方君主	 28%
8	 此时此刻	 21%

8	 此时此刻	 47%
4	 专业太太	 36%
3	 欧姆克斯	 33%
10	罗莎芭蕾	 26%
2	 北方君主	 26%

1	 蜜尔	 1:09.69
4	 专业太太	1:10.09
6	 小豆豆	 1:11.58
2	 北方君主	1:11.60
10	罗莎芭蕾	1:11.73

赛事预览: 专业太太 上赛表现冲劲十足，看似胜利在望。 欧姆克斯 上赛于 1400m路程末段走

势强劲并争得季军，今具有一定的机会。 蜜尔 休憩前列名第 7 ，当时一共有 10 参赛马匹，留

意彩池动向。 北方君主 具有一定的实力，上役于 1000m的 加拿芬跑道争得殿军，值得留意。 

玻璃奖牌 上赛列名第 7时表现并不理想，当时的场合有 11 参赛者，结果以 4.40 马位于 1220m

路程落败，须有所进步。

第 10 场	3:25 PM	 (17,000澳元)	 					   加拿芬	 -- 1400公尺
1	 226124	卡利科	 Calico Kid	 60	 [	12]	 卡塔诺(2)	 7.1%	 哈玛士	 7.3%
2	 331450	喷发	 Let’s Erupt	 60	 [	 9]	 克萨利(2)	 4.6%	 默里	 6.3%
3	 582808	西方效应	Western Impact	 59	 [	 4]	 库裴(3)	 13.8%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
4	 283792	埃多班级	Classado	 58.5	 [	 2]	 尤礼	 11.7%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
5	 672083	汤斯维尔	Townsville	 57.5	 [	 3]	 葛雷	 10.1%	 哈玛士	 7.3%
6	 331760	翰德小姐	Miss Handel	 57	 [	 8]	 嘉拉帝	 12.1%	 伊文斯	 10.5%
7	 	珠宝大王	The Kings Jewel	 57	 [	 6]	 帕忒曼	 33.3%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
8	 000567	闪击战	 Blitz	 56.5	 [	 5]	 祈兆轼	 8.8%	 莫斯	 2.5%
9	 658829	佩皮格为	Peppi Grove	 55.5	 [	11]	 施杰	 7.5%	 肖雷思	 13.1%
10	 652688	贝拉依微	Bella Eve	 55	 [	 1]	 希格力	 6.7%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
11	 788970	佘太太	 Madame Shih	 55	 [	10]	 赛蒙妮	 9.3%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
12	 509793	布鲁斑马	Zera Blue	 55	 [	 7]	 宾丽丝	 7.3%	 达利	 13.0%
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佳选 	 加拿芬 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	埃多班级

	 3	 西方效应

	 5	 汤斯维尔

	 9	 佩皮格为

4	 埃多班级	 67%
1	 卡利科	 33%
9	 佩皮格为	 33%
5	 汤斯维尔	 33%
6	 翰德小姐	 28%

10	贝拉依微	 50%
1	 卡利科	 38%
6	 翰德小姐	 33%
9	 佩皮格为	 23%
5	 汤斯维尔	 20%

1	 卡利科	 1:24.28
3	 西方效应	1:24.53
9	 佩皮格为	1:24.70
11	佘太太	 1:25.90
8	 闪击战	 1:26.04

赛事预览: 埃多班级 上役仅以 2.80 马位在 加拿芬 的 1200m 落败，今能一放到底。 西方效应 

今配见习骑师可减轻驮重，占有一定的优势。 汤斯维尔 上役在 加拿芬 的 1200m路程争得季

军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 佩皮格为 9/12 上赛于 1200m路程的 加拿芬 跑道，赛

期为 2024年5月。 卡利科 上赛以 4.40 马位于 1200m路程落败并争得殿军，乃危险分子之一。

第 11 场	3:58 PM	 (17,000澳元)	 					   加拿芬	 -- 1400公尺
1	 555896	微德	 Weld	 62.5	 [	 1]	 嘉拉帝	 12.1%	 默里	 6.3%
2	 651212	哈飞特	 Hafey	 61.5	 [	10]	 帕忒曼	 33.3%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
3	 071304	最高敬意	Highest Regard	 61	 [	 2]	 卡塔诺(2)	 7.1%	 哈玛士	 7.3%
4	 222216	万能先生	Multinova Man	 60	 [	 3]	 宾丽丝	 7.3%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
5	 858641	独家画面	Set The Scene	 59	 [	 6]	 库裴(3)	 13.8%	 肖雷思	 13.1%
6	 323523	蝴蝶石	 Butterflyrock	 58	 [	11]	 赛蒙妮	 9.3%	 晓亚伦	 7.1%
7	 129053	沃捷克	 Wojtek	 57	 [	 5]	 施杰	 7.5%	 肖雷思	 13.1%
8	 212740	今日比利	Prorated	 56.5	 [	 7]	 希格力	 6.7%	 达利	 13.0%
9	 046092	家庭照	 Portrait Lao	 55.5	 [	 9]	 克萨利(2)	 4.6%	 特温里	 0.0%
10	 794507	碱性	 Alkaline	 55	 [	 8]	 葛雷	 10.1%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
11	 070875	格利威龙	Gilt Dragon	 55	 [	 4]	 尤礼	 11.7%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
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佳选 	 加拿芬 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	沃捷克

	 2	 哈飞特

	 5	 独家画面

	 6	 蝴蝶石

5	 独家画面	 67%
4	 万能先生	 53%
1	 微德	 40%
9	 家庭照	 38%
7	 沃捷克	 30%

5	 独家画面	 46%
6	 蝴蝶石	 45%
9	 家庭照	 39%
4	 万能先生	 38%
7	 沃捷克	 37%

1	 微德	 1:20.59
5	 独家画面	1:23.11
11	格利威龙	1:23.98
9	 家庭照	 1:24.32
4	 万能先生	1:24.63

赛事预览: 沃捷克 上役在 加拿芬 的 1200m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 

哈飞特 状态精勇，乃此程三甲之材。 独家画面 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。 蝴蝶石 

上役于 1627m的 杰拉尔顿跑道争得季军，正处佳态，今有机会夺标。 万能先生 近来试跑表现

相当可取，值得加以关注。

第 12 场	4:36 PM	 (17,000澳元)	 					   加拿芬	 -- 1200公尺
1	 433160	富豪城	 Regal City	 62	 [	12]	 希格力	 6.7%	 泰勒尔	 9.1%
2	 955550	克拉利亚	Calabria Joe	 61	 [	 3]	 嘉拉帝	 12.1%	 肖雷思	 13.1%
3	 680791	保护行动	Protected Action	 60.5	 [	 2]	 克萨利(2)	 4.6%	 默里	 6.3%
4	 234329	飞腾彗星	Speeding Comet	 60.5	 [	 1]	 葛雷	 10.1%	 达利	 13.0%
5	 663101	水晶天地	Crystal Vain	 60	 [	10]	 帕忒曼	 33.3%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
6	 710278	神采飞扬	Looking Great	 59	 [	11]	 祈兆轼	 8.8%	 库柏	 9.2%
7	 827040	护照	 Passport	 58	 [	 6]	 卡塔诺(2)	 7.1%	 哈玛士	 7.3%
8	 863336	私密	 Semigel	 56	 [	 9]	 尤礼	 11.7%	 艾瑞斯	 0.0%
9	 740155	武汉勇士	Wuhan Warrior	 56	 [	 4]	 赛蒙妮	 9.3%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
10	 252550	勇敢之心	Strong Heart	 55	 [	 8]	 施杰	 7.5%	 史克里	 5.8%
11	 244452	杰克汤姆	Tommy To Jack	 55	 [	 5]	 库裴(3)	 13.8%	 特温里	 0.0%
12	 241220	我的妈妈	Who’s Your Mama	 55	 [	 7]	 宾丽丝	 7.3%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
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佳选 	 加拿芬 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	水晶天地

	 9	 武汉勇士

	 4	 飞腾彗星

	 1	 富豪城

5	 水晶天地	 100%
3	 保护行动	 100%
7	 护照	 61%
12	 我的妈妈	 58%
1	 富豪城	 41%

7	 护照	 48%
5	 水晶天地	 43%
9	 武汉勇士	 42%
1	 富豪城	 33%
4	 飞腾彗星	 32%

2	 克拉利亚	1:09.08
5	 水晶天地	1:09.12
6	 神采飞扬	1:09.34
4	 飞腾彗星	1:09.70
3	 保护行动	1:09.76

赛事预览: 水晶天地 上役在此场地一路紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。

在此场地有辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。 武汉勇士 上役列名第 5时的表现仅一般，当时的场合有 

10 参赛马匹，结果以 3.40 马位于 1000m路程落败，今能有所作为。 飞腾彗星 表现一向非常

稳健，可以考虑。 富豪城 上赛列名第 10时出战于 1000m路程的 加拿芬跑道，今能有一番作

为。 保护行动 上役在此场地一路紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。在此场

地有辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。

第 13 场	5:10 PM	 (17,000澳元)	 					   加拿芬	 -- 1000公尺
1	 733313	曼特力	 Mantelli	 61	 [	 4]	 帕忒曼	 33.3%	 帕特曼	 13.4%
2	 272613	莫尔比尼	Moorumbine	 60	 [	 9]	 赛蒙妮	 9.3%	 达利	 13.0%
3	 329302	拉科拉	 Rakiura	 59.5	 [	 2]	 库裴(3)	 13.8%	 葛登	 7.2%
4	 655474	科拉姆登	Kramden	 59	 [	 3]	 祈兆轼	 8.8%	 库柏	 9.2%
5	 159359	夜间谜底	Nights Mystery	 58	 [	 5]	 宾丽丝	 7.3%	 达利	 13.0%
6	 019067	电子付款	Here No Cash	 57.5	 [	 1]	 尤礼	 11.7%	 艾瑞斯	 0.0%
7	 313187	莎马拉	 Shamara	 57	 [	 7]	 希格力	 6.7%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
8	 970908	智慧箴言	Wise Words	 57	 [	11]	 嘉拉帝	 12.1%	 马帕斯	 5.1%
9	 476635	威力无边	Pure Dynamite	 55.5	 [	 6]	 卡塔诺(2)	 7.1%	 哈玛士	 7.3%
10	 925089	灰面女郎	Grey Mistress	 55	 [	12]	 施杰	 7.5%	 肖雷思	 13.1%
11	 641480	贺佛德屋	Heartford House	 55	 [	10]	 克萨利(2)	 4.6%	 伊文斯	 10.5%
12	 172980	原始	 Primative	 55	 [	 8]	 葛雷	 10.1%	 哈玛士	 7.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 加拿芬 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	曼特力

	 2	 莫尔比尼

	 9	 威力无边

	 3	 拉科拉

7	 莎马拉	 47%
3	 拉科拉	 40%
2	 莫尔比尼	 27%
9	 威力无边	 25%
5	 夜间谜底	 24%

7	 莎马拉	 100%
10	灰面女郎	 39%
3	 拉科拉	 33%
2	 莫尔比尼	 31%
5	 夜间谜底	 30%

4	 科拉姆登	0:57.26
1	 曼特力	 0:57.54
3	 拉科拉	 0:57.77
9	 威力无边	0:57.77
10	灰面女郎	0:57.87

赛事预览: 曼特力 状态可取，今能占排位优势夺魁。 莫尔比尼 上役于 1000m的 加拿芬 跑道

争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 60.0公斤，今值得留意。 威力无边 获胜次数不多，迄今仅 4 

胜，出战 54 回，上役列名第 5 ，当时出战路程为 1120m。 拉科拉 上赛以 0.50 马位于 1000m

路程在 加拿芬落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，可以考虑。 夜间谜底 休憩前列名第 9 ，当

时一共有 9 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。
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